

#### Republic of the Philippines

# DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

ISABELA 2nd DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Roxas, Isabela

Name of Describe Ex	stitus DD	MANUAL TORSES		Page 1 of 2			
Name of Procuring Entity: DPWH – ISDEO Revised on:			Purchase for Quotation (P.R. No.): 2024-05-032  Date: May 15, 2024				
COMPANY NAME	:		Since, the Oser , DFWII-13DEO				
ADDRESS	10						
TEL. NO./FAX No.	3		TTNI				
2			TIN:				

Please quote your lowest price on the item (s) listed below, subject to the Tems and conditions stated below and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00 A.M. of May 21, 2024 in the return envelope attached herewith, to the Goods & Services Division, Procurement Services DPWH-Isabela 2nd District Engineering Office, Roxas, Isabela

## TERMS and CONDITIONS :

- 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written.
- 2. Delivery period within 45 C.D. upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O.). Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason.
- 3. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one year for Equipment; 3 years IT Equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user,
- Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.
- 5. PhilGEPS Registration/ Mayor's Permit and DTI Registration/Sec. Registration and Omnibus Sworn Statement (for 50k and above only) for Small Value Procurement shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.
- Bidders shall submit original brochures of the product.
- 7. Please indicate the brand for each items being offered (if applicable)
- 8. The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is Php413,200.00

ROGELIO A Assistant district Engineer BAC Chairperson



TEM NO.	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	CCTV Surveillance System	1	Lot	3,44,114,02	TOTALTRICE
2	16 Channels Digital Video Converter	1	Unit		
	-H265+ / H.265 dual stream video compression				
	-Full AI Coding				
	-HDCVI/AHD/TVI/CVBS/IP Video inputs				
	-Max 16 Ch IP camera inputs up to 8MP: max 128Mbps bandwidth				
	-simultaneus/heterogenious video sources output for VGA				
	Video Bit Rate 32 Kbps-6144 Kbps Per Channel				
	Audio Sampling 8 KHz, 16 bit Per Channel				
	Audio Bit Rate 64 Kbps Per Channel				
	General Alarm Motion detection, Video Loss, tampering, and local alarm				
	Intelligent Alarm Face detection, face recognition, perimeter protection				
	Alarm Linkage Record, snapshot (panoramic), IPC external alarm output, access				
3	4MP Network Camera (Full Color)	16	Unit	zer, log, preset, erriali	
	-4MP (2560x1440) @30fps, 1/3 image sensor		- Jane		
	-Smart H265/H.265+, 2.8/3.6 Fixed lens,24/7 full color image, starlight, WDR				
	Built in warm-lights(max 30m)				
	Pan: 0°–360°				
	Tilt: 0°-90°				
	Rotation: 0°-360				
	-intelligence detection: intrusion, tripwire, Motion Detection				
	-Built-in mic				
	-max 256GB micro sd				
	-12V DC/PoE, IP67 protection				
	6 TB Surveillance HDD	1	Unit		
	-7,200 rpm SATA, 230 MB/s, 6.0 Gbps		JINE		
	on board cache: 256MB				
5	32" Smart TV HD	3	Unit		
6	8 Port POE+ 2Gigabit LAN port switch		Unit		
	1x100/1000 Base-X	2	Oilit		
8	1x10/100/1000 Base-T				
	3x10/100Base-T(8PoE)				
	EEE802.af, IEEE802.3at, Hi PoE up to 800m via UTP				



#### Republic of the Philippines

## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

ISABELA 2nd DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Roxas, Isabela

Page 2 of 2

Ala:	Name of Prograting Entity, DDMU, ICDEO									
Name of Procuring Entity: DPWH – ISDEO			Purchase for Quotation (P.R. No.): 2024-05-032							
Revised on:			Date : May 15, 2024							
Standard Form/Title: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Office/End-User: DPWH-ISDEO										
	NY NAME :									
ADDRE	SS :									
	D./FAX No. :		TIN:							
Plea	se quote your lowest price on the item (s) listed below, subject to the Tems and co	onditions state	ed below and subn	nit your quotation duly signed	by your					
represe	ntative not later than 10:00 A.M. of May 21, 2024 in the return envelope attached	ed herewith, to	o the Goods & Ser	vices Division, Procurement	1					
Service	s DPWH-Isabela 2nd District Engineering Office, Roxas, Isabela				1					
TERMS and CONDITIONS:										
	tries must be typewritten or legibly written.	i		1						
	ery period within 45 C.D. upon receipt of the approved funded		I I		. 1					
Purchas	e Order (P.O.). Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the									
revised :	IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason.									
3. Warra	anty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one		ROGELTO A CURAMENG							
year for	Equipment; 3 years IT Equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user.		Assistant District Engineer							
	validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.		Ī	BAC Chairperson						
5. PhilGl	EPS Registration/ Mayor's Permit and DTI Registration/Sec. Registration and Omnib	ous		_	*					
	tatement (for 50k and above only) for Small Value Procurement shall be attached		<b>!</b> !!							
1	submission of the quotation.									
6. Bidders shall submit original brochures of the product.										
	e indicate the brand for each items being offered (if applicable)									
8. The a	pproved budget ceiling for this procurement is <b>Php413,200.00</b>		i							
ITEM NO.	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE					
7	Cat 6 UTP Cable	2	Roll							
8	Fiber Optic Cable	1	Roll							
9	Data cabinet/Pool Box	2	Unit							
10	Branded UPS Power Supply	2	Unit							
	-1000VA/600W									
	Inclusions:									
	1-Year Warranty on Equipment									
	2- Year Service Warranty									
	Authorized distributor and installer of CCTV systems									
	Purpose : Purchase and installation of Office CCTV Surveillance system									
	at DPWH-ISDEO, San Antonio Roxas, Isabela									
	Note:Delivery is at the Office of the Supply Officer									
	Inclusive of Witholding Tax, VAT and Labor Cost									
	The awarding of this RFQ will be on a package basis.									
	Prospective Suppliers must quote for all items, otherwise									
	they will be subjected for disqualification.		TOTAL P							
Brand an	d Model: Warranty	:								
	Delivery Period : Price Validity :									
After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I / We quote you on the item(s) at prices note above. If the space for Delivery Period,										
Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWH.										
	Printed Name/Signature/Date									